 1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
US-32102-A1-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE)
CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
AC/DC Power Supplies

100-240 Vac, 4.5 A, 47-63 Hz
Output:
V1 = designated by "xx" in model nomenclature
A1 = 358 Watts/V1 A
V2 = 12 Vdc
A2 = 1 A
V3 = 5 Vdc (stand-by)
A3 = 1 A
Additional Information:
Additionally evaluated to EN 62368-1:2014 / A11:2017; National Differences specified in the CB Test Report.
The original Report was modified to include the following administrative changes:
Amendment:
-  Removed Panyu Trio factory.
Additional information (if necessary)
 UL (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA
 UL (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK
 UL (JP), Marunouchi Trust Tower Main Building 6F, 1-8-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN
 UL (CA), 7 Underwriters Road, Toronto, M1R 3B4 Ontario, CANADA
For full legal entity names see www.ul.com/ncbnames
Signature: